

Reference:	FOI.3971.20
Subject:	Staff sickness
Date of Request:	10 September 2020

Requested:

Please provide me with data for the following in relation to your health board / area from 1st March 2020 to date.

1. The number of staff who have notified you of suspected or confirmed COVID-19 infection. Please provide a breakdown by roles – for example doctors, nurses, admin staff, porters etc.
2. How many days lost (for example via sick leave) was recorded for the above? (again please list by job role if possible)
3. How many staff members died from COVID-19?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides, within the table below, the number of employees with a COVID-19 related absence, by staff group, as recorded on the UHB's Electronic Staff Record (ESR) system, for the period 1 March 2020 to 31 July 2020.

Staff Group	Number
Professional, Scientific and Technical	86
Additional Clinical Services	470
Administrative and Clerical	268
Allied Health Professionals	132
Estates and Ancillary	207
Healthcare Scientists	27
Medical and Dental	116
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	578
Students	12
Total	1,896

2. The UHB provides, within the table below, the number of days lost due to COVID-19 related absences, by staff group, as recorded on the ESR system, for the period 1 March 2020 to 31 July 2020.

Staff Group	Days lost
Add Prof Scientific and Technic	934.69
Additional Clinical Services	7,880.48
Administrative and Clerical	5,170.29
Allied Health Professionals	2,011.52
Estates and Ancillary	5,072.68
Healthcare Scientists	370.75
Medical and Dental	1,722.98
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	8,502.72

Students	115.80
Total	31,781.91

3. The UHB confirms that no staff members have died from COVID-19.